

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11068/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in WP No. 4016/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

M/S NRI MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Ms. Shwetha Parihar, Adv.
Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 09.05.2019 before a
Bench of which one of us (L. Nageswara Rao, J) is not a
member.

(B. Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar