

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11068/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in WP No. 4016/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

M/S NRI MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date :09-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Shiwani T., Adv.
Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in the first week of the ensuing summer vacation before the vacation Bench.

Notice be served through the standing counsel.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar