

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11068/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in WP No. 4016/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

M/S NRI MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Shivani Tushir, adv.
Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumr Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Yesasvi M., Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Prasana Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to 20.05.2019.

In the meantime, reply affidavit be filed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[RAJ RANI NEGI]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR