

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11068/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in WP No. 4016/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

M/S NRI MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR  
Mr. Y.v.anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aayush, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.k.singhania, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The facts of the case indicate that the petition has been rendered infructuous with the passage of time.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous.

The question of law is, however, kept open.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)